PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u> </u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Yoshihiko Narita			05/19/2009	
Shinpei Makino			05/19/2009	
Takashi Inubushi			05/19/2009	
Yoshiko Oiwa			05/19/2009	
Takahiro Ohashi			05/19/2009	
]	
Name:		Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:		7-2, Akasaka 9-chome		
City:	Minato-ku, To	Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324		
State/Country:				
State/Country:	JAPAN			
State/Country:				
	ERS Total: 1	Number		
	ERS Total: 1	Number 12520012		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	12520012		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)28	12520012		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)28: <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i> <i>(202)28:</i>	12520012 2-5100 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5202		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)283 (1) be sent via US 202-282 eanders	12520012 2-5100 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5202 on@winston.com		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)28; <i>ill be sent via US</i> 202-282 eanders ne: Winston	12520012 2-5100 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5202 on@winston.com & Strawn LLP		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)28: <i>Ill be sent via US</i> 202-282 eanders ne: Winston 1700 K	12520012 2-5100 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5202 on@winston.com & Strawn LLP Street, N.W.		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)283 (202)283 (202)283 (202)282 (202)282 (202)283 (20	12520012 2-5100 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5202 on@winston.com & Strawn LLP		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type T: CE DATA (202)28: (202)28	12520012 2-5100 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5202 on@winston.com & Strawn LLP Street, N.W. Dept., Attn.: Johnny A. Kumar		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)282 ill be sent via US 202-282 eanders ne: Winston 1700 K Patent D Washing ET NUMBER:	12520012 2-5100 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5202 on@winston.com & Strawn LLP Street, N.W. Dept., Attn.: Johnny A. Kumar gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817		

501033879

PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0544

source=105727-4400 - Assignment#page1.tif source=105727-4400 - Assignment#page2.tif source=105727-4400 - Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Yoshihiko NARITA, a citizen of Japan, with a mailing address c/o Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan;

Shinpei MAKINO, a citizen of Japan, with a mailing address c/o Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan;

Takashi INUBUSHI, a citizen of Japan, with a mailing address c/o Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan;

Yoshiko OIWA, a citizen of Japan, with a mailing address c/o Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan; and

Takahiro OHASHI, a citizen of Japan, with a mailing address c/o Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan;

an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in

GAME SYSTEM, GAME APPARATUS THEREFOR, COMMUNICATION APPARATUS THEREFOR, COMPUTER PROGRAM THEREFOR, AND DATA MANAGEMENT METHOD THEREFOR

for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 105727-4400 ;

 \boxtimes is executed on even date herewith.

was filed on <u>June 18, 2009</u> as Application No. <u>12/520,012</u>.

WHEREAS, Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., a corporation in Japan, located at 7-2, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEES, or their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

19.05.2009 成田 順虎

Yoshihiko NARITA

Date

On this <u>9t-h</u> day of <u>may</u>, 2009, before me appeared Yoshihiko NARITA, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness Maname MJX AZAKI

19.05.2009	牧野晋平
Date	Shinpei MAKINO
On this day of Shinpei MAKINO, to me known and known the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	own to me to be the person of that name, who signed ed the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	- Muin Mulmal
Witn	Manami MIYAZAKI
19.05,2009	
Date	Takashi INUBUSHI
On this day of Takashi INUBUSHI, to me known and kn the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	own to me to be the person of that name, who signed ed the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	muin Compliana d'
	Witness Manami MIYAZAKI
19,05,2009	大岩海子
Date	Yoshiko OIWA
On this day of Yoshiko OIWA, to me known and known foregoing instrument, and acknowledged th	to me to be the person of that name, who signed the he same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Witness Manami MIX AZAKI
19,05,2009	大橋 貢傳
Date	Takahiro OHASHI
On this day of Takahiro OHASHI , to me known and kno the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	may, 2009, before me appeared we to be the person of that name, who signed ad the same to be his/her free act and deed.

3

PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 12/07/2009

.